
User:

Plan Name: Ct 1

Plan Type: Congress

Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5)
Tuesday, February 1, 2022 5:00 PM

City/Town District Population %

Ansonia CT 3 18,918 100.0

Ball Pond CT 5 2,189 100.0

Baltic CT 2 1,186 100.0

Bantam CT 5 720 100.0

Bethel CT 5 11,582 100.0

Bethlehem Village CT 5 1,970 100.0

Bigelow Corners CT 5 617 100.0

Blue Hills CT 1 2,762 100.0

Bogus Hill CT 5 100 100.0

Botsford CT 5 499 100.0

Branchville CT 4 262 100.0

Branford Center CT 3 6,026 100.0

Bridgeport CT 4 148,654 100.0

Bridgewater CT 5 133 100.0

Bristol CT 5 60,833 100.0

Broad Brook CT 1 3,998 100.0

Brookfield Center CT 5 545 100.0

Brooklyn CT 2 952 100.0

Byram CT 4 4,493 100.0

Canaan CT 5 1,190 100.0

Candlewood Isle CT 5 491 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

Candlewood Knolls CT 5 255 100.0

Candlewood Lake Club CT 5 305 100.0

Candlewood Orchards CT 5 752 100.0

Candlewood Shores CT 5 665 100.0

Cannondale CT 4 396 100.0

Canton Valley CT 5 1,623 100.0

Cheshire Village CT 3 6,499 100.0

Chester Center CT 2 1,720 100.0

Chimney Point CT 5 133 100.0

Clinton CT 2 3,441 100.0

Colchester CT 2 4,700 100.0

Coleytown CT 4 3,522 100.0

Collinsville CT 5 3,721 100.0

Compo CT 4 3,354 100.0

Conning Towers-Nautilus

Park CT

2 8,870 100.0

Cornwall Bridge CT 5 287 100.0

Cornwall CT 5 120 100.0

Cos Cob CT 4 6,873 100.0

Coventry Lake CT 2 2,823 100.0

Crystal Lake CT 2 2,152 100.0

Danbury CT 5 86,518 100.0

Daniels Farm CT 4 6,150 100.0

Danielson CT 2 4,155 100.0

Darien Downtown CT 4 1,147 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

Dayville CT 2 631 100.0

Deep River Center CT 2 2,765 100.0

Derby CT 3 12,325 100.0

Dodgingtown CT 5 380 100.0

Durham CT 2 3,771 100.0

East Brooklyn CT 2 2,205 100.0

East Hampton CT 2 2,960 100.0

East Hartford CT 1 51,045 100.0

East Haven CT 3 27,923 100.0

East Village CT 5 4,057 100.0

Essex Village CT 2 2,583 100.0

Fairfield University CT 4 2,884 100.0

Falls Village CT 5 383 100.0

Fenwick CT 2 53 100.0

Gales Ferry CT 2 1,159 100.0

Gaylordsville CT 5 603 100.0

Georgetown CT 4 1,832 100.0

Glastonbury Center CT 1 8,459 100.0

Glenville CT 4 2,762 100.0

Greens Farms CT 4 3,125 100.0

Greenwich CT 4 13,836 100.0

Groton CT 2 9,387 100.0

Groton Long Point CT 2 530 100.0

Guilford Center CT 3 2,586 100.0

Hartford CT 1 121,054 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

Hawleyville CT 5 151 100.0

Hazardville CT 1 6,870 100.0

Heritage Village CT 5 5,091 100.0

Higganum CT 2 2,089 100.0

Indian Field CT 4 705 100.0

Inglenook CT 5 799 100.0

Jewett City CT 2 3,328 100.0

Kellogg Point CT 5 20 100.0

Kensington CT 1 9,962 100.0

Knollcrest CT 5 334 100.0

Lake Bungee CT 2 601 100.0

Lake Chaffee CT 2 282 100.0

Lake Pocotopaug CT 2 4,901 100.0

Lakes East CT 5 1,299 100.0

Lakes West CT 5 1,186 100.0

Lakeside Woods CT 5 309 100.0

Lakeville CT 5 1,059 100.0

Litchfield CT 5 1,179 100.0

Long Hill CT 2 3,948 100.0

Long Hill CT 4 8,039 100.0

Lordship CT 4 2,954 100.0

Madison Center CT 3 2,250 100.0

Mamanasco Lake CT 4 509 100.0

Manchester CT 1 36,379 100.0

Mansfield Center CT 2 1,021 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

Mashantucket CT 2 457 100.0

Mechanicsville CT 2 540 100.0

Meriden CT 3 60,850 100.0

Middletown CT 2 47,717 100.0

Milford city (balance) CT 3 50,558 100.0

Mill Plain CT 4 1,654 100.0

Moodus CT 2 1,982 100.0

Moosup CT 2 3,113 100.0

Murray CT 4 848 100.0

Mystic CT 2 4,348 100.0

Naugatuck CT 3 31,519 100.0

New Britain CT 1 74,135 100.0

New Canaan CT 4 6,220 100.0

New Hartford Center CT 5 1,284 100.0

New Haven CT 3 134,023 100.0

New London CT 2 27,367 100.0

New Milford CT 5 7,160 100.0

New Preston CT 5 1,126 100.0

Newington CT 1 30,536 100.0

Newtown CT 5 1,914 100.0

Niantic CT 2 3,194 100.0

Noank CT 2 1,654 100.0

Norfolk CT 5 551 100.0

Noroton CT 4 5,317 100.0

Noroton Heights CT 4 3,116 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

North Granby CT 1 1,835 100.0

North Grosvenor Dale CT 2 1,464 100.0

North Haven CT 3 24,253 100.0

Northford CT 3 6,082 100.0

Northwest Harwinton CT 5 3,158 100.0

Norwalk CT 4 91,184 100.0

Norwich CT 2 40,125 100.0

Oakville CT 5 9,504 100.0

Old Greenwich CT 4 6,962 100.0

Old Hill CT 4 2,676 100.0

Old Mystic CT 2 3,493 100.0

Old Saybrook Center CT 2 2,278 100.0

Orange CT 3 14,280 100.0

Oronoque CT 4 3,790 100.0

Oxoboxo River CT 2 2,955 100.0

Pawcatuck CT 2 5,433 100.0

Pemberwick CT 4 3,899 100.0

Plainfield Village CT 2 2,580 100.0

Plantsville CT 5 2,016 100.0

Plattsville CT 4 1,131 100.0

Pleasant Valley CT 5 161 100.0

Poplar Plains CT 4 1,322 100.0

Poquonock Bridge CT 2 1,686 100.0

Portland CT 2 5,813 100.0

Putnam CT 2 7,065 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

Quasset Lake CT 2 187 100.0

Quinebaug CT 2 1,114 100.0

Quinnipiac University CT 3 3,639 100.0

Redding Center CT 4 315 100.0

Ridgebury CT 5 2,223 100.0

Ridgefield CT 4 7,596 100.0

Riverside CT 4 8,843 100.0

Riverton CT 5 160 100.0

Rock Ridge CT 4 658 100.0

Rockville CT 2 7,920 100.0

Route 7 Gateway CT 4 818 100.0

Sacred Heart University

CT

4 1,446 100.0

Sail Harbor CT 5 175 100.0

Salmon Brook CT 1 2,428 100.0

Sandy Hook CT 5 9,114 100.0

Saugatuck CT 4 2,937 100.0

Saybrook Manor CT 2 1,172 100.0

Sharon CT 5 662 100.0

Shelton CT 5 40,869 100.0

Sherman CT 5 115 100.0

Sherwood Manor CT 1 5,372 100.0

Simsbury Center CT 1 6,268 100.0

Somers CT 2 1,990 100.0

South Coventry CT 2 1,612 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

South Wilton CT 4 1,447 100.0

South Windham CT 2 1,383 100.0

South Woodstock CT 2 1,493 100.0

Southport CT 4 1,797 100.0

Southwood Acres CT 1 7,879 100.0

Stafford Springs CT 2 4,780 100.0

Stamford CT 4 135,470 100.0

Staples CT 4 6,954 100.0

Stepney CT 5 4,280 100.0

Stonington CT 2 976 100.0

Storrs CT 2 15,979 100.0

Stratford Downtown CT 4 1,473 100.0

Suffield Depot CT 1 1,440 100.0

Tariffville CT 1 1,324 100.0

Tashua CT 4 3,857 100.0

Taylor Corners CT 5 645 100.0

Terramuggus CT 2 990 100.0

Terryville CT 5 5,202 100.0

Thomaston CT 5 1,928 100.0

Thompsonville CT 1 8,514 100.0

Tokeneke CT 4 2,794 100.0

Topstone CT 4 113 100.0

Torrington CT 5 35,515 100.0

Trumbull Center CT 4 9,746 100.0

Wallingford Center CT 3 18,278 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town District Population %

Waterbury CT 5 114,403 100.0

Waterford CT 2 3,074 100.0

Watertown CT 5 3,938 100.0

Wauregan CT 2 1,539 100.0

Weatogue CT 1 2,906 100.0

West Cornwall CT 5 138 100.0

West Hartford CT 1 64,083 100.0

West Haven CT 3 55,584 100.0

West Mountain CT 4 603 100.0

West Simsbury CT 1 2,521 100.0

Westbrook Center CT 2 2,220 100.0

Weston CT 4 980 100.0

Westport Village CT 4 3,251 100.0

Wethersfield CT 1 27,298 100.0

Willimantic CT 2 18,149 100.0

Wilton Center CT 4 1,466 100.0

Windsor Locks CT 1 12,613 100.0

Winsted CT 5 7,192 100.0

Witches Woods CT 2 114 100.0

Woodbury Center CT 5 1,335 100.0

Woodmont CT 3 1,486 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

City/Town  -- Listed by District

Population %

District 1

Blue Hills CT 2,762 100.0

Broad Brook CT 3,998 100.0

East Hartford CT 51,045 100.0

Glastonbury Center CT 8,459 100.0

Hartford CT 121,054 100.0

Hazardville CT 6,870 100.0

Kensington CT 9,962 100.0

Manchester CT 36,379 100.0

New Britain CT 74,135 100.0

Newington CT 30,536 100.0

North Granby CT 1,835 100.0

Salmon Brook CT 2,428 100.0

Sherwood Manor CT 5,372 100.0

Simsbury Center CT 6,268 100.0

Southwood Acres CT 7,879 100.0

Suffield Depot CT 1,440 100.0

Tariffville CT 1,324 100.0

Thompsonville CT 8,514 100.0

Weatogue CT 2,906 100.0

West Hartford CT 64,083 100.0

West Simsbury CT 2,521 100.0

Wethersfield CT 27,298 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

Windsor Locks CT 12,613 100.0

District 1 Totals 489,681

District 2

Baltic CT 1,186 100.0

Brooklyn CT 952 100.0

Chester Center CT 1,720 100.0

Clinton CT 3,441 100.0

Colchester CT 4,700 100.0

Conning Towers-Nautilus Park

CT

8,870 100.0

Coventry Lake CT 2,823 100.0

Crystal Lake CT 2,152 100.0

Danielson CT 4,155 100.0

Dayville CT 631 100.0

Deep River Center CT 2,765 100.0

Durham CT 3,771 100.0

East Brooklyn CT 2,205 100.0

East Hampton CT 2,960 100.0

Essex Village CT 2,583 100.0

Fenwick CT 53 100.0

Gales Ferry CT 1,159 100.0

Groton CT 9,387 100.0

Groton Long Point CT 530 100.0

Higganum CT 2,089 100.0

Jewett City CT 3,328 100.0

Lake Bungee CT 601 100.0

Lake Chaffee CT 282 100.0

Lake Pocotopaug CT 4,901 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

Long Hill CT 3,948 100.0

Mansfield Center CT 1,021 100.0

Mashantucket CT 457 100.0

Mechanicsville CT 540 100.0

Middletown CT 47,717 100.0

Moodus CT 1,982 100.0

Moosup CT 3,113 100.0

Mystic CT 4,348 100.0

New London CT 27,367 100.0

Niantic CT 3,194 100.0

Noank CT 1,654 100.0

North Grosvenor Dale CT 1,464 100.0

Norwich CT 40,125 100.0

Old Mystic CT 3,493 100.0

Old Saybrook Center CT 2,278 100.0

Oxoboxo River CT 2,955 100.0

Pawcatuck CT 5,433 100.0

Plainfield Village CT 2,580 100.0

Poquonock Bridge CT 1,686 100.0

Portland CT 5,813 100.0

Putnam CT 7,065 100.0

Quasset Lake CT 187 100.0

Quinebaug CT 1,114 100.0

Rockville CT 7,920 100.0

Saybrook Manor CT 1,172 100.0

Somers CT 1,990 100.0

South Coventry CT 1,612 100.0

South Windham CT 1,383 100.0

South Woodstock CT 1,493 100.0

Stafford Springs CT 4,780 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

Stonington CT 976 100.0

Storrs CT 15,979 100.0

Terramuggus CT 990 100.0

Waterford CT 3,074 100.0

Wauregan CT 1,539 100.0

Westbrook Center CT 2,220 100.0

Willimantic CT 18,149 100.0

Witches Woods CT 114 100.0

District 2 Totals 300,169
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

District 3

Ansonia CT 18,918 100.0

Branford Center CT 6,026 100.0

Cheshire Village CT 6,499 100.0

Derby CT 12,325 100.0

East Haven CT 27,923 100.0

Guilford Center CT 2,586 100.0

Madison Center CT 2,250 100.0

Meriden CT 60,850 100.0

Milford city (balance) CT 50,558 100.0

Naugatuck CT 31,519 100.0

New Haven CT 134,023 100.0

North Haven CT 24,253 100.0

Northford CT 6,082 100.0

Orange CT 14,280 100.0

Quinnipiac University CT 3,639 100.0

Wallingford Center CT 18,278 100.0

West Haven CT 55,584 100.0

Woodmont CT 1,486 100.0

District 3 Totals 477,079

District 4

Branchville CT 262 100.0

Bridgeport CT 148,654 100.0

Byram CT 4,493 100.0

Cannondale CT 396 100.0

Coleytown CT 3,522 100.0

Compo CT 3,354 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

Cos Cob CT 6,873 100.0

Daniels Farm CT 6,150 100.0

Darien Downtown CT 1,147 100.0

Fairfield University CT 2,884 100.0

Georgetown CT 1,832 100.0

Glenville CT 2,762 100.0

Greens Farms CT 3,125 100.0

Greenwich CT 13,836 100.0

Indian Field CT 705 100.0

Long Hill CT 8,039 100.0

Lordship CT 2,954 100.0

Mamanasco Lake CT 509 100.0

Mill Plain CT 1,654 100.0

Murray CT 848 100.0

New Canaan CT 6,220 100.0

Noroton CT 5,317 100.0

Noroton Heights CT 3,116 100.0

Norwalk CT 91,184 100.0

Old Greenwich CT 6,962 100.0

Old Hill CT 2,676 100.0

Oronoque CT 3,790 100.0

Pemberwick CT 3,899 100.0

Plattsville CT 1,131 100.0

Poplar Plains CT 1,322 100.0

Redding Center CT 315 100.0

Ridgefield CT 7,596 100.0

Riverside CT 8,843 100.0

Rock Ridge CT 658 100.0

Route 7 Gateway CT 818 100.0

Sacred Heart University CT 1,446 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

Saugatuck CT 2,937 100.0

South Wilton CT 1,447 100.0

Southport CT 1,797 100.0

Stamford CT 135,470 100.0

Staples CT 6,954 100.0

Stratford Downtown CT 1,473 100.0

Tashua CT 3,857 100.0

Tokeneke CT 2,794 100.0

Topstone CT 113 100.0

Trumbull Center CT 9,746 100.0

West Mountain CT 603 100.0

Weston CT 980 100.0

Westport Village CT 3,251 100.0

Wilton Center CT 1,466 100.0

District 4 Totals 532,180

District 5

Ball Pond CT 2,189 100.0

Bantam CT 720 100.0

Bethel CT 11,582 100.0

Bethlehem Village CT 1,970 100.0

Bigelow Corners CT 617 100.0

Bogus Hill CT 100 100.0

Botsford CT 499 100.0

Bridgewater CT 133 100.0

Bristol CT 60,833 100.0

Brookfield Center CT 545 100.0

Canaan CT 1,190 100.0

Candlewood Isle CT 491 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

Candlewood Knolls CT 255 100.0

Candlewood Lake Club CT 305 100.0

Candlewood Orchards CT 752 100.0

Candlewood Shores CT 665 100.0

Canton Valley CT 1,623 100.0

Chimney Point CT 133 100.0

Collinsville CT 3,721 100.0

Cornwall Bridge CT 287 100.0

Cornwall CT 120 100.0

Danbury CT 86,518 100.0

Dodgingtown CT 380 100.0

East Village CT 4,057 100.0

Falls Village CT 383 100.0

Gaylordsville CT 603 100.0

Hawleyville CT 151 100.0

Heritage Village CT 5,091 100.0

Inglenook CT 799 100.0

Kellogg Point CT 20 100.0

Knollcrest CT 334 100.0

Lakes East CT 1,299 100.0

Lakes West CT 1,186 100.0

Lakeside Woods CT 309 100.0

Lakeville CT 1,059 100.0

Litchfield CT 1,179 100.0

New Hartford Center CT 1,284 100.0

New Milford CT 7,160 100.0

New Preston CT 1,126 100.0

Newtown CT 1,914 100.0

Norfolk CT 551 100.0

Northwest Harwinton CT 3,158 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Population %

Oakville CT 9,504 100.0

Plantsville CT 2,016 100.0

Pleasant Valley CT 161 100.0

Ridgebury CT 2,223 100.0

Riverton CT 160 100.0

Sail Harbor CT 175 100.0

Sandy Hook CT 9,114 100.0

Sharon CT 662 100.0

Shelton CT 40,869 100.0

Sherman CT 115 100.0

Stepney CT 4,280 100.0

Taylor Corners CT 645 100.0

Terryville CT 5,202 100.0

Thomaston CT 1,928 100.0

Torrington CT 35,515 100.0

Waterbury CT 114,403 100.0

Watertown CT 3,938 100.0

West Cornwall CT 138 100.0

Winsted CT 7,192 100.0

Woodbury Center CT 1,335 100.0

District 5 Totals 446,866
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) Ct 1

Summary Statistics

Number of City/Town not split 213

Number of City/Town split 1

Number of City/Town split in 2 1

Total number of splits 2
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